
Posted:  October 6, 2011

Notice is hereby given that the Rhode Island Fire Safety Code Board

of Appeal & Review will meet at its headquarters located at 1 Regan

Court, Varley Building #46, Cranston, RI on Tuesday, October 11,

2011 at 1:00 P.M.   At that time, all persons interested will be heard

for, or against, the granting of the following applications for relief

from strict compliance with the State Fire Code.

APPEALS TO BE CONSIDERED:

APPEAL #110137:  Mr. Joseph Formicola Jr., for the property located

at 118 Point Judith Road, Narragansett, requesting relief from

provisions of the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #100079:  Ms. Marie Petrucci, for the property located at 41

America Street, Providence, requesting relief from provisions of the

RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #090116:  Ms. Linda T. Martineau, for the property located at

455 Plainfield Street, Providence, requesting relief from provisions of

the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL 100094:  St. Mary’s Church, for the property located at 538

Broadway, Providence, requesting relief from provisions of the RI Fire

Code.



APPEAL #090245:  French American School, for the property located

at 75 John Street, Providence, requesting relief from the provisions of

sections 19.2.1.4 and 7.1.3.2.1.

APPEAL #090402:  Mr. Peter Marinucci, for the property located at 178

Wallace Street, Providence, requesting relief from the provisions of

section 31.3.5.3.

APPEAL #100071:  Mr. Anthony Santurri, for the property located at

11 Spruce Street, Providence, requesting relief from provisions of the

RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #100088:  Court Square Associates, for the property located

at 71-77 Medway Street, Providence, requesting relief from the

provisions of section 31.3.5.1.

APPEAL #100097:  Mr. William W. Jonah, for the property located at

114 Calverly Street, Providence, requesting relief from provisions of

the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #100006:  Mr. Steven Cresci and Mr. Patrick Cresci, for the

property located at 93-99 Plainfield Street, Providence, requesting

relief from the provisions of section 31.3.5.1.

APPEAL #100007:  Mr. David Tidwell, for the property located at 1000



Elmwood Avenue, Providence, requesting relief from provisions of

the RI Fire Code.

Review of old business, correspondence & subcommittee

recommendations.


